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Re: Fw: Matt

From: cgwalwyn@gmail.com

To: kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk

Date: Saturday, 31 December 2011, 06:46 GMT-4

We are looking foir them they have been identified as persons of interest
Sent from my BlackBerry® device from Digicel

From: kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk>
Date: Sat, 31 Dec 2011 10:42:53 +0000 (GMT)
To: cgwalwyn@gmail.com<cgwalwyn@gmail.com>
ReplyTo: kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Fw: Matt

Your welcome.  Let me know if I can do anything to help your investigation.  Do you have people in for questioning
now from the warrants that you mentioned last night.?  
.

From: "cgwalwyn@gmail.com" <cgwalwyn@gmail.com>
To: kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> 
Sent: Saturday, 31 December 2011, 7:38
Subject: Re: Fw: Matt

Thanks I will use that for the fbi
Sent from my BlackBerry® device from Digicel

From: kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk>
Date: Sat, 31 Dec 2011 10:34:36 +0000 (GMT)
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To: cgwalwyn@gmail.com<cgwalwyn@gmail.com>
ReplyTo: kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Fw: Matt

Good morning Commissioner,

No, everyone checked out.  I now have an empty hotel.

Did your computer eventually come up with the prison record of Paul Bilzerian.?  It is strange that it did not at first
locate him.  If you need details I can get them, he has been in Miami Federal Detention Center, Miami Federal
Prison and Atlanta Federal Penitentiary, among others.

Regards,

Kevin Horstwood.

. 

From: "cgwalwyn@gmail.com" <cgwalwyn@gmail.com>
To: kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> 
Sent: Saturday, 31 December 2011, 7:20
Subject: Re: Fw: Matt

Thank you. Did your guests choose to stay after all your efforts to accomodate them?
Sent from my BlackBerry® device from Digicel

From: kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk>
Date: Sat, 31 Dec 2011 01:08:44 +0000 (GMT)
To: CG Walwyn<cgwalwyn@gmail.com>
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ReplyTo: kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Fw: Matt

Commissioner,

Matt Murphy's phone number 660 6640.  

Paul Bilzerian ( Unit 631 St Christopher Club )  St Kitts cell 660 7347.

Sir if I can do anything to help please let me know.  

Be careful where Paul Bilzerian is concerned he is a very corrupt and manipulative loan shark.  He is now
operating at the highest levels in St Kitts.  He is "of interest" to the Federal police in the USA.  If you wish I can
connect you with the appropriate officers there.  

Sincerely,

Kevin Horstwood.

.

  

From: CG Walwyn <cgwalwyn@gmail.com>
To: kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk 
Sent: Friday, 30 December 2011, 19:22
Subject: Re: Fw: Matt
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Sir,
 
Can you plase give me both Paul and Murphy's phone numbers.
 
Commissioner Walwyn

On Fri, Dec 30, 2011 at 5:09 PM, <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:
Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device from LIME.

From: E J <parrotfish44@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, 30 Dec 2011 16:17:38 -0500
To: <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Matt

any update

On Fri, Dec 30, 2011 at 11:51 AM, E J <parrotfish44@gmail.com> wrote:
horrible
i have no contact for his family..i know of no other friends . he lived in Boynton Beach before moving there
someone will  have to get into his laptop email some how and find contacts for his family.  they were from new england
also check and see if you can find his states cell phone.....

i believe he has a sickly brother in the west coast of florida

On Fri, Dec 30, 2011 at 11:37 AM, <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

E.J. 

I'm sorry to tell you that the police have found a body which answers the description that I gave them for matt.
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I will confirm this and any details that I get as soon as possible.

Kevin.

.
Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device from LIME.

From: E J <parrotfish44@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, 30 Dec 2011 10:04:18 -0500
To: <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Matt

ok ...keep me posted
suggest you get the police involved

On Fri, Dec 30, 2011 at 9:46 AM, <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:
I'm still operating Golden Lemon. I'm fighting the loan shark in the courts. I offered Matt to move to Rawlins but he wanted to stay at
Golden Lemon for the moment.

Most days I give him a ride but some days he walks because it's only a mile if you go down the tracks. 

.
Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device from LIME.

From: E J <parrotfish44@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, 30 Dec 2011 08:57:47 -0500
To: <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Matt

im confused... i thought the GL was tits up......and he was staying at rawlins
so he still is staying at a villa at the GL and walking up to Rawilins each day...
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is this close?

On Fri, Dec 30, 2011 at 8:48 AM, <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

The route between Rawlins and Golden Lemon where his villa is. Sometimes he walks home down the scenic railway. I will check
hospital and police this morning.

I'll keep you posted.

.
Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device from LIME.

From: E J <parrotfish44@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, 30 Dec 2011 08:43:26 -0500
To: <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Matt

did you check with the hospital  or even drive over there

what route you talking about... where did he go down the tracks?

On Fri, Dec 30, 2011 at 7:40 AM, <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

E.J.

No news. Right now the guys are all walking his route home down the railway track. When they come back I will check his villa again
and then make a report to police.

K. 

.
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Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device from LIME.

From: E J <parrotfish44@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, 29 Dec 2011 20:00:10 -0500
To: kevin horstwood<kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Matt

keep me posted//   concerned here too..... i do not know any of his family
is his laptop still around

On Thu, Dec 29, 2011 at 7:57 PM, kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

Yes I will do that and more in the morning if there is no word from him.

.

From: E J <parrotfish44@gmail.com>
To: kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> 
Sent: Thursday, 29 December 2011, 20:55
Subject: Re: Matt

maybe call the hospital

On Thu, Dec 29, 2011 at 7:47 PM, kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

He was here yesterday.  But as I said in my e-mail earlier he did not turn up this morning and no
word at all.  His phone is turned off.

.
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From: E J <parrotfish44@gmail.com>
To: kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> 
Sent: Thursday, 29 December 2011, 20:39
Subject: Re: Matt

when was last contact

On Thu, Dec 29, 2011 at 7:38 PM, kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

Will do, E.J. we are very worried.
.

From: E J <parrotfish44@gmail.com>
To: kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> 
Sent: Thursday, 29 December 2011, 20:36
Subject: Re: Matt

i have heard nothing... just your email... damn... please keep me informed
e.j.

On Thu, Dec 29, 2011 at 6:37 PM, kevin horstwood <kevinhorstwood@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

Dear E.J.

I do not know if you are in e-mail contact in Belize, but if you are - please respond to this e-mail.
 We are all very VERY worried.  Matt has gone missing. He did not arrive for work this morning.
 I went to his villa and there was no answer.  I went back with a housekeeper and the pass key in
case something had happened to him.  His belongings are still there but no Matt.!!  
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Hopefully he just got lucky and is shagging a piece down town but that is very out of character.!!
 He has never not turned up before without letting me know that there was a problem.  When he
left last time he let us know.  Besides all his stuff is there.  

As I said we are all worried and if there is no contact from him by 8.00 am tomorrow I will have to
report him missing.  CONCERNING.

If you know anything please respond.

Your friend,

Kevin.

.  
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-- 
 
Thank you,
 
Commissioner C.G. Walwyn Ph.D (IP)
The Royal St. Christopher and Nevis Police Force
Force Headquarters
Basseterre, St. Kitts, W.I.


